Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
Overview
Catalyst 6500 Series Quick Look
High-performance, multilayer switches optimized the most demanding Enterprise and Service Provider applications. The Catalyst 6500 series
is the foundation for secure converged network services providing data and voice integration, LAN/WAN/Metro consolidation, and intelligent
multilayer switching in core, distribution, datacenter, and wiring closet topologies.

network design, decreases rack space requirements, and decreases
overall administration costs
Ordering Information
Chassis and Power Supplies
Catalyst 6500 Series
WS-C6506 Catalyst 6506 chassis
WS-C6509 Catalyst 6509 chassis
WS-C6509-NEB Catalyst 6509 chassis for NEBS environments
WS-C6513 Catalyst 6513 Chassis
WS-CAC-1000W Catalyst 6000 1000W AC power supply
WS-CAC-1300W Catalyst 6000 1300W AC power supply
WS-CDC-1300W Catalyst 6000 1300W DC power supply
WS-CAC-2500W Catalyst 6000 2500W AC Power Supply
WS-CAC4000W Catalyst 6500 4000W Power Supply
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 3 of 5
Ordering Information
Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisors Modules SMARTnet Maintenance
• WS-X6K-SUP1A-2GE Catalyst 6000 Supervisor Engine1-A, Enhanced QoS, 2 Gigabit
Ethernet (Requires GBICs)
• WS-X6K-S1A-MSFC2 Supervisor Engine 1A for Catalyst 6500 Series, two Gigabit
Ethernet uplinks, enhanced QoS, supports MSFC2 and PFC
• WS-X6K-S2-PFC2 Supervisor Engine 2 for Catalyst 6500 Series, two Gigabit
Ethernet uplinks, fabric enabled, supports fabric-enabled GE modules, enhanced
QoS, Standard PFC2, supports MSFC2
CON-SNT-WS-C6006 SMARTnet 8x5xnbd
CON-SNTE-WS-C6006 SMARTnet 8x5x4
CON-SNTP-WS-C6006 SMARTnet 24x7x4
CON-OS-WS-C6006 SMARTnet Onsite 8x5xnbd
CON-OSE-WS-C6006 SMARTnet Onsite 8x5x4
CON-OSP-WS-C6006 SMARTnet Onsite 24x7x4
CON-SNT-WS-C6009 SMARTnet 8x5xnbd
CON-SNTE-WS-C6009 SMARTnet 8x5x4
CON-SNTP-WS-C6009 SMARTnet 24x7x4
• WS-X6K-S2-MSFC2 Supervisor Engine 2 for Catalyst 6500 Series, two Gigabit
Ethernet uplinks, fabric enabled, supports fabric-enabled GE modules, Enhanced
QoS, PFC2, MSFC2
• WS-X6K-S2U-MSFC2 Supervisor Engine 2 for Catalyst 6500 Series, two Gigabit
Ethernet uplinks, fabric enabled, supports fabric-enabled GE modules. Enhanced
QoS, PFC2, MSFC2. Required for Cisco IOS on Supervisor Engine 2
• WS-C6500-SFM Catalyst 6500 Switch Fabric Module
• WS-X6500-SFM2 Catalyst 6500 Switch Fabric Module 2
• WS-F6K-DFC= Catalyst 6500 Distributed Forwarding Card (DFC) for WS-X6516-GBIC,
WS-X6548-RJ-45, WS-X6548-RJ-21,  or WS-X6548-RJ-45
• WS-F6K-MSFC2= Catalyst 6000 Multilayer Switch Feature Card (MSFC)II, Spare
10/100 Ethernet Modules
• WS-X6024-10FL-MT Catalyst 6000 24-port 10BaseFL MT-RJ module
• WS-X6148-RJ45V Cisco Catalyst 6500 48-port 10/100 Inline Power, RJ-45
• WS-X6148-RJ21V Cisco Catalyst 6500 48-port 10/100 Inline Power, RJ-21(Telco)
• WS-X6324-100FX-MM Catalyst 6000 24-port 100FX, Enh QoS, MT-RJ, MMF
• WS-X6324-100FX-SM Catalyst 6000 24-port 100FX, Enh QoS, MT-RJ, SMF
• WS-X6248A-TEL Catalyst 6000 48-port 10/100, enhanced QoS, Telco
• WS-X6348-RJ-45 Catalyst 6000 48-port 10/100, upgradeable to voice, enhanced QoS
• WS-X6416-GE-MT Catalyst 6000 16-port Gig-Ethernet module MT-RJ
• WS-X6408A-GBIC Catalyst 6000 8-port Gigabit Ethernet, enhanced QoS (Requires
GBICs)
• WS-X6416-GBIC Catalyst 6000 16-port Gigabit Ethernet module (Requires GBICs)
• WS-X6348-RJ45V Catalyst 6000 48-port 10/100, Inline Power, RJ-45
• WS-X6548-RJ-45 Catalyst 6500 fabric-enabled 48-port 10/110 RJ45,
field-upgradeable to support distributed forwarding with the addition of the
Distributed Forwarding daughter card (WS-F6K-DFC=)
• WS-X6548-RJ-21 Catalyst 6500 fabric-enabled 48-port 10/110 RJ21 (telco), Inline

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 4 of 5
Ordering Information
Catalyst 6500 Modules Software
Gigabit Ethernet
• WS-X6316-GE-TX Catalyst 6000 16-port 1000TX GE Mod., RJ-45
• WS-X6516-GBIC Catalyst 6500 16-port GigE (Fabric Enabled) (Requires
GBICs)
• WS-X6816-GBIC Catalyst 6500 16-port GigE with DFC (Fabric Enabled)
(Requires GBICs)
• WS-X6524-100FX-MM 24-port, fabric-enabled 100FX Module for the
Cisco Catalyst 6500 Series Switches; field-upgradable to support
distributed forwarding with the addition of the Distributed Forwarding
daughter card (WS-F6K-DFC=)
• WS-G6488 Catalyst 6500 10GBASE-LR Serial 1310nm long haul OIM
(SMF)
• WS-X6502-10GE Catalyst 6500 10 Gigabit Ethernet Base  Module (Req.
OIM)
• WS-G6488 Catalyst 6500 10GBASE-LR Serial 1310nm long haul OIM
(SMF)
• WS-6483 Cat 6500 10GBASE-ER Serial 1550nm extended reach OIM
(SMF)
Advanced Services Modules
• WS-X6380-NAM Catalyst 6000 Network Analysis Module
• WS-X6381-IDS Catalyst 6000 Intrusion Detection System
• WS-X6624-FXS Catalyst 6000 24 port FXS Analog Station Interface
Module
• WS-X6608-T1 Catalyst 6000 8 port Voice T1 and Services Module
• WS-X6608-E1 Catalyst 6000 8 port Voice E1 and Services Module
WAN Modules
• WS-X6101-OC12-MMF Catalyst 6000 1-port multimode OC-12 ATM
module
• WS-X6101-OC12-SMF Catalyst 6000 1-port single-mode OC-12 ATM
module
• OSM-4GE-WAN-GBIC 4-port Gigabit Ethernet Optical Services Module
• OSM-1CHOC48/T3-SS One-Port Singlemode Short Reach OC48 to T3 with
4 Gigabit Ethernet